
From: Esther Manheimer <esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com>
Sent: 3/7/2022 8:52:47 PM
To: Maggie Burleson <mburleson@ashevillenc.gov>
Cc: Debra Campbell <dcampbell@ashevillenc.gov>,JMatthews@ashevillenc.gov
Subject: Re: Resolution development: Merrimon Avenue

I talked to Debra. I think sheâ€™ll let council know staffâ€™s request to wait on this item.Â 

On Mon, Mar 7, 2022 at 4:53 PM Maggie Burleson <mburleson@ashevillenc.gov> wrote:
No, I did not contact Kim at all. I was waiting for the timeline part. Not sure if that should be coming from me to
tell her that we are not putting it on the agenda. I will though if you want me to. Please advise, Maggie

On Mon, Mar 7, 2022 at 4:19 PM <esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com> wrote:

Debra â€“ I am copying Maggie here.Â  Maggie asked me about this last week and I had the same concern about
waiting for the public input process to wrap up. Maggie, did you already tell Kim that staff wants to wait?

Â 

From: Debra Campbell <dcampbell@ashevillenc.gov> 
Sent: Monday, March 7, 2022 1:23 PM
To: Esther Manheimer <emanheimer@vwlawfirm.com>; Esther Manheimer <esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com>
Subject: Fwd: Resolution development: Merrimon Avenue
Â 

Hello Mayor.Â  I hope you are having a good day so far.

Â 

I am writing in response to Kim's request to place a resolution or have discussion of the Merrimon Ave.
Streetscape project on the 3/22 agenda.Â  Below is the message I got back from the Transportation staff.

Â 

We should not have it on the council agenda. The survey closes on March 21 and then we will need to take stock of
the public comments and have discussions with DOT.Â  IF it even comes to council, it would be later in April or
May.Â 

Â 

Jessica
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Â 

Would you like to respond or do you want me to respond to Council and/or just to Kim?

Â 

Debra

Â 

Â 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jessica Morriss <jmorriss@ashevillenc.gov>
Date: Mon, Mar 7, 2022 at 9:53 AM
Subject: Re: Resolution development: Merrimon Avenue
To: Debra Campbell <dcampbell@ashevillenc.gov>
Cc: Ken Putnam <kputnam@ashevillenc.gov>, Peggy Rowe <prowe@ashevillenc.gov>, Rachel Wood <rwood@ashevillenc.gov>

Â 

We should not have it on council agenda. The survey closes on March 21 and then we will need to take stock of the
public comments and have discussions with DOT.Â  IF it even comes to council, it would be later in April or May.Â 

Â 

Jessica

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 7, 2022, at 9:43 AM, Debra Campbell <dcampbell@ashevillenc.gov> wrote:

ï»¿

Good morning.Â  Can someone please help me understand the urgency in having this on the 3/22 agenda?Â  Also
if there is a process or timeline for this project, pleaseÂ let me know that as well.

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Kim Roney <kimroney@avlcouncil.com>
Date: Thu, Mar 3, 2022 at 12:23 PM
Subject: Resolution development: Merrimon Avenue
To: councilgroup <ashevillenccouncil@ashevillenc.gov>

Â 

Mayor and Colleagues,

Â 
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FYI: a liaison report from MMTC is forthcoming, which includes a recommendation for a resolution in support
of the Merrimon corridor conversion and a request for it to be on our March 22nd agenda.

Â 

With Gratitude,

Kim

Â 

--

PUBLIC RECORDS NOTICE: This email and responses, unless otherwise made confidential by law, may be subject to public records laws and may
be disclosed to the public upon request.

Â 

--

Debra Campbell

City Manager

City of Asheville

Email: dcampbell@ashevillenc.gov

Office: 828-259-5604

Website: www.ashevillenc.gov

Â 

Â 

Â 
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Debra Campbell

City Manager

City of Asheville

Email: dcampbell@ashevillenc.gov

Office: 828-259-5604

Website: www.ashevillenc.gov

Â 

Â 

-- 
Maggie Burleson, NCCMC, MMC
City Clerk
City of Asheville
PO Box 7148
Asheville, NC Â 28802
828-259-5601
mburleson@ashevillenc.gov
-- 

Esther Manheimer

Mayor, City of Asheville

P.O. Box 7148

Asheville, NC 28802

Cell 828.231.8016

esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com

Â 
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